## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

When Recorded Return To: PHH Mortgage C/O Nationwide Title Clearing, Inc. 2100 Alt. 19 North Palm Harbor, FL 34683

Edward M. Moody

Doc#. 2007755070 Fee: \$98.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/17/2020 09:30 AM Pg: 1 of 2

## ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

FOR GOOD AND VACUABLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS AS TRUSTEE FOR POOLING 40569 AND DISTRIBUTION 2007-SP3, WHOSE ADDRESS IS 1761 EAST ST ANDREW PLACE, SANTA ANA, CA 92705, (ASSIGNOR) by these presents does convey, grant, assign transfer and set over the described Mortgage with all interest secured thereby, all liens, and any rights due or to become due thereon in U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO BANK OF AMERICA NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR RESIDENTIAL ASSET MORTGAGE PRODUCTS, INC., MORTGAGE ASSET-BACKED PASS-TUP OUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-SP3, WHOSE ADDRESS IS C/O PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION, 5720 PREMIER PARK DRIVE, WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, (ASSIGNEE).

Said Mortgage is dated 02/21/2007, and made by JAN'ES MCDONALD to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMIN'EF, FOR PEOPLE'S CHOICE HOME LOAN, INC., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS and recorded 02/22/2007 in the records of the Recorder or Registrar of Titles of COOK County, Illinois, in Document # 0705326289. Upon the property situated in said State and County as more fully described in said Mortgage or herein to

LOT 7 IN BLOCK 4 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE NCRTH 16 ACRES OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Modification: RECORDED DATE: 08/27/2012 INSTR: 1224010032.

Tax Code/PIN: 16-09-209-024-0000

Property is commonly known as: 638 NORTH LECLAIRE AVENUE, CHICA 30, IL 60644,

Dated on 63 / 03 / 2024 (MM/DD/YYYY)
DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS AS TRUSTEE FOR POOLING 40569 AND DISTRIBUTION 2007-SP3

Ву:	- T'S
Tenaldo Reyas Vice President	<u>-</u> O <sub>/Sc.</sub>
on/(MM	before me by means of [X] physical presence or [ online notarization I/DD/YXYY), by
POOLING 40569 AND DISTRIBUTION 2007-51	of DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS AS TRUSTEE FOR P3, who, as such being authorized purposes therein contained. He/she/they is (are) personally known to me.
Notary Public - State of	ze otxucted
	00 Alt. 19 North, Palm Harbor, FL 34683 (800)346-9152

PHH02 411277965 OCWEN-NVLER T202002-03:26:31 [C-1] FRMIL1





\*D0046881895\*

2007755070 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

ONE OTHER ARE-PORPOSE AUGUST EED GINER!
\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

CIVIL CODE § 1189

	෭෬෭෩෬෭෨෭෬෭෬෭෬෭෬෭෬෭෩෩෩෩෩෩෩෩෭෮෭෨෭෮෭෩෩෩෩෭ ෭෮෧෭෩෧෭෩෩෩෩෩෩෩෩෩෩෭෦
A notary public or other officer completing this certific document to which this certificate is attached, and not the completion of the co	sate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California )	
County of <u>Orange</u> )	
On MOVER'S 2020 before me, Luz	A. Meda Valdivia, Notary Public
Cate	Here <u>In</u> sert Name and Title of the Officer
	nath Rus
pordorium appeares (1)	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	y evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are viedged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), cted, executed the instrument.
04	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WICN SS my hand and official seal.
Liuz a MEDA VALDIVIA Notary Public - California Orange County Commission # 2316636	Signature of Notary Public
My Comm. Expires Jan 7, 2024	
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing this	erional  s information can deter alteration of the Jocument or is form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Document Date: 3/3/2020
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other The	an Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	_ Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
	-